2014 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Boys

Lake Marion Park, Hutchinson

PLACE TEAM
1 Chaska
Shakopee
Chanhassen
Buffalo

Marshall
New Prague
Mankato West
9 Mound Westonka
10 Waconia
11 Orono
12 Hutchinson
13 Worthington
14 Mankato East
15 Dassel-Cokato

2
3
4
5 Delano
6
7
8

1. Chaska

1 Joey Duerr, 12

5 Zac Miller, 10

10 Alec Anderson, 12
19 Spencer Urick, 11
28 Sam Shay, 12
35 Carter Bjorklund, 1
51 Parker Bjorklund, 9

Total Time =

1:23:31.7

2. Shakopee

2
15
17
18
26
44
48

Total Time =

Kyle Rachel, 11
Karl Wachter, 11
Gavin Menning, 10
Allen Lynch, 12
Nick Olfert, 9
Quinn Ahrens, 12
Bryon Olfert, 12
1:24:37.2

3. Chanhassen

7 Tyler Kobilarcsik,
9 Grant Magnuson, 12
14 Grant Smith, 12
22 Corey Johnson, 11
29 Jack Braaten, 11
37 Joey Ferguson, 12
83 Devin Kelly, 12
Total Time = 1:24:35.6
4. Buffalo
3 Frank Graham, 12
6 Jacob Kluver, 11
25 1Isaac Basten, 8
33 Ethan Hosey, 12
38 Aric Haluska, 11
39 Erik Worner, 12
56 Reed Morehouse, 12

Total Time =

1:25:30.3

5. Delano

4
12
32
49
54
82
89

Total Time =

Adam Armbruster, 12
Daniel Clark, 12
Tucker Sjomeling, 1
Matt Ditty, 12
Logan Rieder, 10
Pablo Salcines, 11
Ben Rietow, 10
1:26:53.9

6. Marshall

11
20
21
45
65
71
94

Total Time =

Blaine Moran, 12
Michael Larson, 12
Chase VanKeulen, 10
John Botsford, 11
Noah Versaevel, 9
Matt Dunn, 10
Walker DeAustin, 11
1:27:15.5

POINTS
63
78
81

105
151
162
202
234
265
270
276
310
314
330
347

Total Places

12

0

Oct.

PLACES OF FINISHERS

1
2
7
3
4
11
24
13
42
8
23
16
34
36
53

23,

5
15

9

6
12
20
27
30
43
52
41
31
57
47
68

15:58.7
16:22.4
16:35.6
17:05.2
17:29.8
17:41.8
18:03.5

16:13.
16:57.
17:01.
17:02.
17:23.
17:53.
17:59.
Total Places

16:24.
16:32.
16:56.
17:10.
17:31.
17:43.
18:53.
Total Places

16:18.
16:24.
17:23.
17:40.
17:44.
17:46.
18:06.
Total Places

16:21.
16:51.
17:37.
18:00.
18:03.
18:52.
19:05.
Total Places

16:40.
17:08.
17:09.
17:55.
18:21.
18:36.
19:16.
Total Places
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2014

10
17
14
25
32
21
40
55
46
60
58
63
64
66
70

63

78

81

105

151

19
18
22
33
49
45
50
67
59
74
62
99
73
88
72

Sunny,

28
26
29
38
54
65
61
69
75
76
92
101
86
93
84

calm,
35 51
44 48
37 83
39 56
82 89
71 94
79 95
81 85
77 80
78 96
97 102
103 105
87 90
100 104
91 98
7. New

24

27

40

50

61

79

95
Total

70

AVG. TIME SPREAD
16:42.4 1:31.2
16:55.5 1:09.9
16:55.2 1:07.1
17:06.1 1:25.7
17:22.8 1:42.5
17:27.1 1:41.7
17:45.2 0:57.1
17:52.8 1:38.7
18:05.2 0:50.5
18:01.1 2:08.9
18:07.8 1:57.8
18:32.2 3:04.1
18:21.5 1:21.1
18:28.1 1:29.2
18:32.2 0:52.1

Prague

Wyatt Midtvedt, 11

Josh Dvorak, 12

Steven Kvam, 11

Jack Siegle, 10

Tony Smith, 11

Justin Gregor, 11

Justin Cameron, 10

Time = 1:28:45.6

8. Mankato West

13
30
55
67
69
81
85
Total

Time =

Ben Broze, 12

Jake Jancoski, 11
Ben Rorem, 12
Kellen Brudwick, 9
John James, 9
Jacob Haley, 8
Cole Froehlich, 10
1:29:23.7

9. Mound Westonka

42 Jack Smyth, 12

43 Mike Milner, 11

46 Evan Richter, 11

59 Sam Taggart, 12

75 Sam Abegglen, 11

77 Matt Humbert, 9

80 Cameron Brickley, 12
Total Time = 1:30:25.9
10. Waconia

8 Alex Carrabre, 11

52 Jack Kappel, 10

60 Kal McDonough, 8

74 Zach Hennen, 10

76 Parker Roehl, 11

78 Adam Ebent, 9

96 Taylor Kray, 12
Total Time = 1:30:05.2
11. Orono

23 Matt Lahtinan, 11

41 Richard Beck, 10

58 Kevin Kvern, 11

62 Logan Wikstrom, 10

92 Andrew Cornelius, 12

97 Lukas van Dyck, 9

102 Kyle Caldwalder, 10
Total Time = 1:30:38.8
12. Hutchinson

16 Mitchell Grand, 8

31 Chandler Klawitter,

63 Ryan Houseman, 10

99 Riley Jenum, 8

101 Adam Wraspir, 7

103 Levi Schmitz, 8

105 Tyson Peterson, 10
Total Time = 1:32:41.0

17:15.8
17:28.0
17:47.9
18:01.1
18:12.8
18:43.7
19:26.6
Total Places =

16:51.
17:32.
18:04.
18:25.
18:30.
18:50.
19:01.
Total Places
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17:49.
17:51.
17:56.
18:08.
18:40.
18:40.
18:45.
Total Places
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16:31.
18:03.
18:11.
18:38.
18:40.
18:42.
19:35.
Total Places
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17:13.
17:48.
18:07.
18:19.
19:11.
19:36.
20:09.
Total Places

I droo NN

16:57.
12 17:35.
18:19.
19:46.
20:01.
20:12.
20:53.
Total Places
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202

234

265

270

276



13. Worthington

34
57
64
73
86
87
90

Matt Jirele, 12
Amanuel Fissiha, 11
Tyler VanHove, 11
Jacob Prunty, 9
Adam Koller, 7

Troy Feller, 12
Nathan Schuck, 9

17:40.9
18:06.6
18:20.8
18:37.3
19:01.9
19:03.5
19:08.2

Total Time = 1:31:47.5 Total Places = 314
14. Mankato East
36 Micah Warning, 12 17:42.1
47 Tony Nelson, 12 17:57.6
66 Isaiah Warning, 12 18:24.9
88 Nathan Scruggs, 10 19:04.5
93 Jacob Engler, 9 19:11.2
100 Luke Lehne, 9 19:52.6
104 Caleb Ccaflisch, 9 20:18.0
Total Time = 1:32:20.3 Total Places = 330
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME
1 1 Joey Duerr, 12 15:58.7
2 2 Kyle Rachel, 11 16:13.6
3 3 Frank Graham, 12 16:18.5
4 4 Adam Armbruster, 12 16:21.2
5 5 Zac Miller, 10 16:22.4
6 6 Jacob Kluver, 11 16:24.0
7 7 Tyler Kobilarcsik, 12 16:24.9
8 8 Alex Carrabre, 11 16:31.5
9 9 Grant Magnuson, 12 16:32.4
10 10 Alec Anderson, 12 16:35.6
11 11 Blaine Moran, 12 16:40.2
12 12 Daniel Clark, 12 16:51.5
13 13 Ben Broze, 12 16:51.6
14 14 Grant Smith, 12 16:56.2
15 15 Karl Wachter, 11 16:57.0
16 16 Mitchell Grand, 8 16:57.7
17 17 Gavin Menning, 10 17:01.1
18 18 Allen Lynch, 12 17:02.0
19 19 Spencer Urick, 11 17:05.2
20 20 Michael Larson, 12 17:08.8
21 21 Chase VanKeulen, 10 17:09.4
22 22 Corey Johnson, 11 17:10.2
23 23 Matt Lahtinan, 11 17:13.2
24 24 Wyatt Midtvedt, 11 17:15.8
25 25 1Isaac Basten, 8 17:23.0
26 26 Nick Olfert, 9 17:23.5
27 27 Josh Dvorak, 12 17:28.0
28 28 Sam Shay, 12 17:29.8
29 29 Jack Braaten, 11 17:31.9
30 30 Jake Jancoski, 11 17:32.6
31 31 Chandler Klawitter, 12 17:35.8
32 32 Tucker Sjomeling, 10 17:37.4
33 33 Ethan Hosey, 12 17:40.7
34 34 Matt Jirele, 12 17:40.9
35 35 Carter Bjorklund, 12 17:41.8
36 36 Micah Warning, 12 17:42.1
37 37 Joey Ferguson, 12 17:43.9
38 38 Aric Haluska, 11 17:44.1
39 39 Erik Worner, 12 17:46.0
40 40 Steven Kvam, 11 17:47.9
41 41 Richard Beck, 10 17:48.4
42 42 Jack Smyth, 12 17:49.5
43 43 Mike Milner, 11 17:51.8
44 44 Quinn Ahrens, 12 17:53.0
45 45 John Botsford, 11 17:55.3
46 46 Evan Richter, 11 17:56.3
47 47 Tony Nelson, 12 17:57.6
48 48 Bryon Olfert, 12 17:59.6
49 49 Matt Ditty, 12 18:00.1
50 50 Jack Siegle, 10 18:01.1
51 51 Parker Bjorklund, 9 18:03.5
52 52 Jack Kappel, 10 18:03.6
53 53 Michael Corcoran, 12 18:03.6
54 54 Logan Rieder, 10 18:03.7
55 55 Ben Rorem, 12 18:04.2
56 56 Reed Morehouse, 12 18:06.5
57 57 Amanuel Fissiha, 11 18:06.6
58 58 Kevin Kvern, 11 18:07.2
59 59 Sam Taggart, 12 18:08.3

15.
53
68
70
72
84
91
98
Total

TEAM

Chaska
Shakopee
Buffalo
Delano
Chaska
Buffalo
Chanhassen
Waconia
Chanhassen
Chaska
Marshall
Delano
Mankato West
Chanhassen
Shakopee
Hutchinson
Shakopee
Shakopee
Chaska
Marshall
Marshall
Chanhassen
Orono
New Prague
Buffalo
Shakopee
New Prague
Chaska
Chanhassen
Mankato West
Hutchinson
Delano
Buffalo
Worthington
Chaska
Mankato East
Chanhassen
Buffalo
Buffalo
New Prague
Orono
Mound Westonka
Mound Westonka
Shakopee
Marshall
Mound Westonka
Mankato East
Shakopee
Delano
New Prague
Chaska
Waconia
Dassel-Cokato
Delano
Mankato West
Buffalo
Worthington
Orono
Mound Westonka

Dassel-Cokato

Michael Corcoran,
Ean Johnson, 10
Chad Koivisto, 10
Brandon Johnson,
Colton Vetsch, 11
John Busche, 10
Adam Anderson, 10
Time = 1:32:40.7

12

12

18:03.6
18:30.2
18:34.1
18:37.1
18:55.7
19:08.8
19:38.8
Total Places =

347



103
104
105

103
104
105

Kal McDonough, 8
Tony Smith, 11
Logan Wikstrom, 10
Ryan Houseman, 10
Tyler VanHove, 11
Noah Versaevel, 9
Isaiah Warning, 12
Kellen Brudwick, 9
Ean Johnson, 10
John James, 9

Chad Koivisto, 10
Matt Dunn, 10
Brandon Johnson, 12
Jacob Prunty, 9
Zach Hennen, 10

Sam Abegglen, 11
Parker Roehl, 11
Matt Humbert, 9
Adam Ebent, 9
Justin Gregor, 11
Cameron Brickley, 12
Jacob Haley, 8
Pablo Salcines, 11
Devin Kelly, 12
Colton Vetsch, 11
Cole Froehlich, 10
Adam Koller, 7

Troy Feller, 12
Nathan Scruggs, 10
Ben Rietow, 10
Nathan Schuck, 9
John Busche, 10
Andrew Cornelius, 12
Jacob Engler, 9
Walker DeAustin, 11
Justin Cameron, 10
Taylor Kray, 12
Lukas van Dyck, 9
Adam Anderson, 10
Riley Jenum, 8

Luke Lehne, 9

Adam Wraspir, 7
Kyle Caldwalder, 10
Levi Schmitz, 8
Caleb Caflisch, 9
Tyson Peterson, 10

18:11.8
18:12.8
18:19.0
18:19.5
18:20.8
18:21.8
18:24.9
18:25.1
18:30.2
18:30.2
18:34.1
18:36.0
18:37.1
18:37.3
18:38.0
18:40.0
18:40.3
18:40.7
18:42.6
18:43.7
18:45.2
18:50.5
18:52.7
18:53.0
18:55.7
19:01.7
19:01.9
19:03.5
19:04.5
19:05.0
19:08.2
19:08.8
19:11.0
19:11.2
19:16.3
19:26.6
19:35.3
19:36.1
19:38.8
19:46.2
19:52.6
20:01.8
20:09.4
20:12.9
20:18.0
20:53.7

Waconia

New Prague
Orono
Hutchinson
Worthington
Marshall
Mankato East
Mankato West
Dassel-Cokato
Mankato West
Dassel-Cokato
Marshall
Dassel-Cokato
Worthington
Waconia

Mound Westonka
Waconia

Mound Westonka
Waconia

New Prague
Mound Westonka
Mankato West
Delano
Chanhassen
Dassel-Cokato
Mankato West
Worthington
Worthington
Mankato East
Delano
Worthington
Dassel-Cokato
Orono

Mankato East
Marshall

New Prague
Waconia

Orono
Dassel-Cokato
Hutchinson
Mankato East
Hutchinson
Orono
Hutchinson
Mankato East
Hutchinson



